





XXXXXXX081



[seal and stamp of Notary: Segismundo Álvarez Royo-Villanova – Notary in Madrid. Latin motto: NIHIL PRIUS FIDE. MAY 29, 1852] Segismundo Álvarez Royo-Villanova
Notario

C/ Raimundo Fdez Villaverde Nº 61 – 3º Tels. 915538303 Fax. 915544947 28003 Madrid email: alman.notarios@terra.es

1

NUMBER: <NUMBER>.

AUTHENTIC LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF MRS. <FIRST NAME LAST NAME><TITLE>

In MADRID, at my residence, on <DATE>.

At 2:05 PM.

Before me, SEGISMUNDO ÁLVAREZ ROYO-VILLANOVA, Notary member of the chamber of notaries of Madrid,

APPEARED:

MRS. <FIRST NAME LAST NAME><TITLE>, adult, without occupation, widow, residing in Madrid at <ADDRESS>.

Whose national identity card number is XXX.XXX.

2

WHO DECLARES

That she is originally from Madrid, born on <DATE>, 1914, daughter of <FIRST NAME LAST NAME><TITLE>, deceased, and of <FIRST NAME LAST NAME>, deceased. Widow of <FIRST NAME LAST NAME LAST NAME with whom she had four children with the first names <FIRST NAME>, <FIRST NAME>, <AME>, and <AME>, and <AME>.

That she wants to draw up an open will, and in my opinion she has the capacity required to make a last will and testament, and in compliance with the instructions that she has given me orally, expresses her will as follows:

CLAUSES

CLAUSE 1: Declares that she is a member of Catholic faith and entrusts to the devotion of her children to conduct the funeral oration and service in her honor.

CLAUSE 2: Expressly declares that the last will herein cancels any other will previously established.

10/2007







8L9279080

3

CLAUSE 3: Wishes to express, first and foremost, that during her entire life, as her family has taught her, she has tried to act, at all times, in respect for the historic responsibility that is incumbent upon, in general, all the nobility and in particular, those who have a title. She trusts that she has transmitted to her children this sentiment and sense of responsibility that the testatrix considers as having been and remaining one of the principle guidelines of behavior for all the members of her family.

The testatrix is aware of the fact that throughout time it has been the responsibility of the nobility to adapt to history and take on other forms and adopt duties different from those that have previously existed.

The testatrix understands that today the nobility

4

has an obligation, if not legal but moral, and obviously historic, to ensure the best preservation of their historic and artistic heritage and to reconcile the respect of traditions with the protection of the family heritage, by means of an appropriate diffusion of artistic, historic, and cultural values that belong to them, in a way that is integrated to all of society, of which the nobility is a part, the knowledge, study, and research of such values, that is found in a large number of the assets belonging to noble families which have the title that the testatrix holds.

CLAUSE 4: Also based on the idea that she has tried to summarize in the previous clause, the will of the testatrix is to create and establish posthumously with the funds of the available third portion, a private cultural foundation, of national scope, with the name "<NAME OF FOUNDATION"> pursuant to article 9.4 of Law 50/2002 of December 26 and/or the regulations that, if applicable, could be substituted for and/or complete it.

[...]
[FIFTEEN PAGES FOLLOW]